Operational profit (EBIT) 168,417,083 149,217,141 28,321,065 3,533,998 (7,926,799) (6,532,297) 335,030,191

Net financial expenses	 (27,532,679) (19,859,722) (13,046,227) (3,165,249) (21,361,334) 182,348 (84,782,863)

Share of results of associated undertakings - (1,674,526) - - - (41,287) (1,715,813)

Investment income - 16,833,816 (9,762,791) 72,443,078 21,590,393 (20,362,638) 80,741,858

Profit before taxation 140,884,404 144,516,709 5,512,047 72,811,827 (7,697,740) (26,753,874) 329,273,373

Taxation (19,163,814) (36,251,735) (4,008,288) (7,360,058) (31,998) 2,922,148 (63,893,745)

Net profit for the period	 121,720,590 108,264,974 1,503,759 65,451,769 (7,729,738) (23,831,726) 265,379,628

- attributable to equity holders of Sonae   186,467,016

- attributable to minority interests   78,912,612

Report and Accounts 06  |  Sonae SGPS, S.A. 139

The contribution of the business segments to the balance sheets as at 31 December 2006 and 2005 can be detailed

as follows:

a) Pro-forma investment in 2005.

31.12.2006

  Retail Shopping Centres Telecomm.
Sonae
Capital

Holding and Others
(2)

Consolidation
Adjustments

Total Operations

Fixed assets

  Intangible 149,164,530 3,898,736 183,128,579 1,692,559 87,552 (16,454,471) 321,517,485

  Tangible 1,229,588,393 877,259 494,771,214 272,917,217 77,751,742 (1,329,928) 2,074,575,897

  Investment properties - 1,522,237,384 - - - (2,026,125) 1,520,211,259

  Goodwill1 - - - - - 250,842,655 250,842,655

  Investments 56,106,456 10,021,115 112,712,411 122,445,833 1,035,290 (37,673,308) 264,647,797

Deferred tax assets 23,413,248 13,657,457 61,786,653 3,908,399 8,808 (7,156) 102,767,409

Other assets 519,251,478 108,644,666 250,159,826 333,476,092 91,860,203 (212,821,112) 1,090,571,153

Cash, Cash Equivalents and Current Investments	 392,676,510 109,714,339 126,766,719 28,334,380 132,240,352 (93,995,000) 695,737,300

Total assets 2,370,200,615 1,769,050,956 1,229,325,402 762,774,480 302,983,947 (113,464,445) 6,320,870,955

Non-current liabilities

  Borrowings 601,531,168 620,655,759 462,215,429 91,073,464 367,424,693 (203,615) 2,142,696,898

  Deferred tax liabilities 32,788,293 234,199,737 - 5,012,714 - 55,628 272,056,372

  Other non-current liabilities 34,980,193 46,691,951 24,621,313 81,972,987 2,976,525 (22,521,122) 168,721,847

Current liabilities

  Borrowings 167,863,379 21,873,536 1,783,529 38,525,298 385,890,938 (5,186) 615,931,494

  Other current liabilities 850,778,495 93,912,978 321,745,867 225,053,325 210,437,408 (275,163,704) 1,426,764,369

Total liabilities 1,687,941,528 1,017,333,961 810,366,138 441,637,788 966,729,564 (297,837,999) 4,626,170,980

Technical investment 193,732,752 109,107,040 146,123,704 68,176,450 20,255,893 - 537,395,839

Gross Debt	 769,394,547 642,529,295 463,998,958 129,598,762 753,315,631 (208,801) 2,758,628,392

Net Debt 376,718,037 532,814,956 337,232,239 101,264,382 621,075,279 93,786,199 2,062,891,092

31.12.2005

Retail Shopping

Centres
Telecomm. Sonae

Capital
Holding and
Others (2)

Consolidation
Adjustments

Total Operations

Fixed assets

  Intangible 65,218,165 4,160,407 192,082,594 4,975,442 75,036,753 (19,927,938) 321,545,423

  Tangible 1,142,618,913 617,843 477,068,126 260,184,847 26,829,610 815,134 1,908,134,473

  Investment properties - 1,354,305,233 - - - 3,115,852 1,357,421,085

  Goodwill1 - - - - - 245,578,246 245,578,246

  Investments 70,694,041 4,082,997 1,203,713 107,647,653 7,435,215 (33,435,043) 157,628,576

Deferred tax assets 24,126,376 13,782,635 66,239,164 4,346,515 59 (10,710) 108,484,039

Other assets 567,978,053 93,959,498 234,740,676 530,064,991 249,395,205 (391,217,095) 1,284,921,328

Cash, Cash Equivalents and Current Investments	 574,416,472 92,125,872 210,736,401 18,920,165 200,731,299 (173,954,452) 922,975,757

Total assets 2,445,052,020 1,563,034,485 1,182,070,674 926,139,613 559,428,142 (369,036,006) 6,306,688,928

Non-current liabilities

  Borrowings 602,203,218 524,673,796 457,749,927 39,270,702 224,938,272 (209,773) 1,848,626,142

  Deferred tax liabilities 32,958,557 201,806,318 - 3,488,893 60 (69,567) 238,184,261

  Other non-current liabilities 42,632,517 56,422,251 22,487,102 293,716,569 285,544,130 (59,911,814) 640,890,755

Current liabilities

  Borrowings 168,411,146 66,162,280 3,311,456 64,215,282 392,397,457 (5,096) 694,492,525

  Other current liabilities 764,242,052 86,467,255 280,916,320 224,365,380 483,821,187 (490,747,735) 1,349,064,459

Total liabilities 1,610,447,490 935,531,900 764,464,805 625,056,826 1,386,701,106 (550,943,985) 4,771,258,142

Technical investment a) 345,455,148 167,819,223 117,631,739 34,538,283 13,010,292 - 678,454,685

Gross Debt	 770,614,364 590,836,076 461,061,383 103,485,984 617,335,729 (214,869) 2,543,118,667

Net Debt 196,197,892 498,710,204 250,324,982 84,565,819 416,604,430 173,739,583 1,620,142,910

Report and Accounts 06  |  Sonae SGPS, S.A.140

1) �Goodwill allocation can be detailed as follows:

The contribution of the business segments to the cash flow statement for the periods ended on 31 December 2006 and 2005

(pro-forma) can be detailed as follows:

2) �Net Debt in “Holding and others” is made up as follows:

  31.12.2006 31.12.2005

115,121,467 114,470,775

64,781,973 67,356,455

21,660,229 12,135,698

40,247,059 43,044,510

9,031,927 8,570,808

250,842,655 245,578,246

31.12.2006 31.12.2005

753,315,631 617,335,729

(132,240,352) (200,731,299)

621,075,279 416,604,430

- 13,861,000

55,894,440 43,894,440

90,000,000 172,473,000

- 76,857,150

145,894,440 307,085,590

766,969,719 723,690,020

40,208,280 -

34,916 34,916

40,243,196 34,916

31.12.2006

Retail Shopping

Centres
Telecomm. Sonae

Capital
Holding and

Others
Consolideted

  Operating activities 334,783,336 59,527,671 121,464,834 (58,380,665) (3,775,077) 453,620,099

  Investment activities (195,275,861) (42,060,234) (190,132,484) (25,254,849) (274,838,412) (727,561,840)

  Financing activities (34,437,451) 12,564,215 (20,129,240) 45,785,029 25,375,630 29,158,183

  Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 105,070,024 30,031,652 (88,796,890) (37,850,485) (253,237,859) (244,783,558)

31.12.2005

Retail Shopping

Centres
Telecomm. Sonae

Capital
Holding and

Others
Consolideted

  Operating activities 208,806,119 60,223,717 138,493,399 10,759,220 (26,720,926) 391,561,529

  Investment activities (182,959,410) (100,481,601) (135,608,047) 44,991,605 46,212,996 (327,844,457)

  Financing activities (127,710,732) 87,165,429 131,923,984 (51,520,658) (146,504,630) (106,646,607)

  Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (101,864,023) 46,907,545 134,809,336 4,230,167 (127,012,560) (42,929,535)

Retail

Shopping Centres

Telecommunications

Sonae Capital

Holding and others

Total

Inflows

   Bank debt

   Cash and cash equivalents

 Net bank debit

   Modelo Continente

   Sonae Sierra

   SonaeCom

   Sonae Capital

 Intercompany short term loans obtained

 Total Inflows

Outflows

   Sonae Capital

   Others

 Intercompany loans granted

Report and Accounts 06  |  Sonae SGPS, S.A. 141

Turnover and operational profit by geographic segment can be

detailed as follows:

Total assets and liabilities by geographic segment can be

detailed as follows:

Headcount can be detailed as follows: